SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

IA 15836/2018, in SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 41670/2017

SUBRAMANIAN M.T.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 15836/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 15837/2018 [TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO. 31 I.E. D.NO.41387/2017])

Date: 13-02-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Suvidutt M.s., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay of 39 days in refiling is condoned.

Registry to process as per rules.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 13.2.2018

rd