SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4057-4064/2018

RAJKUMAR G & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENT OF SCHEDULED CASTE DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT OFRESPONDENT(s)

(Only I.A. No. 34848/2018-Application for deletion in SLP (C) No. 5634 of 2018 is to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5634/2018 (XI-A) (FOR [I/A FOR DELETION OF PRO FORMA RESPONDENTS FROM ARRAY OF PARTIES] ON IA 34848/2018)

Date: 01-10-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Romsha Raj, Adv. Mr. Suvidutt M.s., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nayantara Roy, Adv. Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Application for deletion of proforma respondent Nos.7 to 19 in SLP(civil) No.5634/2018 is allowed.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA) COURT MASTER