REVISED

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.14

SECTION XI-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.4057-4064/2018 RAJKUMAR G & ORS. Petitioner(s)

STATE OF KERALA SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENT OF SCHEDULED CASTE DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT OF

Respondent(s)

IA No.169909/2018-ADDITION/DELETION/MODIFICATION PARTIES IA No.169914/2018-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT WITH

SLP(C) No. 29036/2018 (XI-A) (FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 166291/2018)

SLP(C) No. 1346-1352/2019 (XI-A) IA No.8969/2019-ADDITION/DELETION/MODIFICATION PARTIES

SLP(C) No. 1327-1345/2019 (XI-A) IA No.8976/2019-ADDITION/DELETION/MODIFICATION PARTIES

Date: 11-02-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY CORAM: [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Romsha Raj, Adv. Mr. Suvidutt M.S., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

> UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

I.A. Nos. 169909/2018 and 169914/2018 in SLP (C) Nos.4057-4064 of I.A. No.166291/2018 in SLP (C) Nos.29036/2018 **2018** and

Application for deletion of petitioner No.19 from the array of parties in SLP (C) No.4057/2018 is allowed.

Application for impleadment to implead applicant as party in Special Leave Petition (C) No.4057/2018 is allowed, as prayed for.

Application for deletion of proforma Respondent Nos. 4 to 6 in Special Leave Petition (C) No.29036/2018 from array of parties is allowed.

I.A. No.8969/2019 in 1346-1352 of 2019 and IA No.8976/2019 in SLP (C) Nos.1327-1345 and

Application(s) for deletion of performa respondents from the array of parties in both the matters are allowed.

Cause title in all the matters be amended accordingly. Amended cause title may be filed by the petitioner.

(POOJA CHOPRA)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA) BRANCH OFFICER

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.4057-4064/2018 RAJKUMAR G & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENT OF SCHEDULED CASTE DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT OF

Respondent(s)

IA No.169909/2018-IA No.169914/2018-

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29036/2018 (XI-A)

(FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 166291/2018) SLP(C) No. 1346-1352/2019 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 1327-1345/2019 (XI-A)

Date: 11-02-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Romsha Raj, Adv. Mr. Suvidutt M.S., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application(s) for deletion of petitioner no. 19 in SLP (C) 4057 of 2018 and proforma respondent Nos.4 to 6 in SLP (C) No.29036 of 2018 are allowed.

Names of petitioner no. 19 in SLP (C) 4057 of 2018 and proforma respondent Nos.4 to 6 in SLP (C) No.29036 of 2018 are deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

Application for impleadment is allowed, as prayed for. Cause title be amended accordingly.

(POOJA CHOPRA)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)