SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4057-4064/2018

RAJKUMAR G & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENT OF SCHEDULED CASTE DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT OF Respondent(s)

)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4066-4072/2018 (XI-A)

(FOR

FOR impleading party ON IA 113257/2018

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 113257/2018

FOR impleading party ON IA 155517/2018

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 155517/2018)

SLP(C) No. 5634/2018 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 29036/2018 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 1346-1352/2019 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 1327-1345/2019 (XI-A)

Date: 12-03-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raneev Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Menon, Adv.

Mr. Dawneesh Shaktivats, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Somany, Adv.

Ms. Sree Devi, Adv.

Mr. Nachiketa Vajpayee, Adv.

Ms. Divyangna Malik, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR

Ms. Smita Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Suvidutt M.s., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nayantara Roy, Adv.

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Ms. Lekha Sudhakran, Adv. Ms. Resmitha R. Chandran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\underline{\rm SLP\,(C)\ No.4057-4064/2018}$

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to respondent Nos.1, 2, 121 to 135, 174 and 175 for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of respondent No.176 within two weeks, as last opportunity.

SLP(C) No. 5634/2018

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to respondent Nos.1 to 6 for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 4066-4072/2018

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to respondent Nos.1 to 3, 5, 6, 13, 14, 16 to 21, 31, 32, 34, 36 and 37 for filing counter affidavit.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of respondent Nos.4, 7 to 12, 15, 22 to 30, 33, 35 and 38 to 46 within two weeks, as last opportunity.

SLP(C) No. 29036/2018

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.1 to 3 for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos.4 to 6 have already been deleted vide order dated 11.2.2019.

SLP(C) No. 1327-1345/2019 and SLP(C) No. 1346-1352/2019 Await service/track report in respect of unserved respondents, as mentioned in the office report dated 11.3.2019. List again on 25.4.2019.

> ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar