ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).4057-4064/2018 RAJKUMAR G & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.ETC.ETC. Respondent(s) (Only I.A. in SLP (C) No. 4066-4072/2018 is to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.) WITH

I.A. NO. 53031 OF 2019 IN SLP(C) No. 4066-4072/2018 (XI-A) (FOR ADDITION/DELETION/MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 53031/2019)

Date: 06-05-2019 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Balan, Adv.

Mr. Subhash Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Raneev Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Menon, Adv.

Mr. Dawneesh Shaktivats, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Sen, Adv.

Mr. Nachiketa Vajpayee, Adv.

Ms. Divyangna Malik, Adv.

Mr. Suvidutt M.S., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. James Thomas, Adv. Lekha Sudhakran, Adv.

Ms. Resmitha R. Chandran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

This application has been filed for deletion of proforma respondent Nos. 4,7 to 12, 15, 22 to 30, 33, 35 and 39 to 46, since these are proforma parties and no relief is sought against the said

respon petiti C T

respondents.

The application is allowed. The name of the aforesaid proforma respondents is deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

The matter be processed in accordance with Rules.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR) AR CUM PS (SANTOSH KUMAR) BRANCH OFFICER